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Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

October 7, 1996

Mr. Marjon Joiles

AmeriClean

7799 Pines Boulevard

Pembroke Pines, Florida 33034

Dear Mr. Joiles:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning. fac111ty that you
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
g&;d{%\ﬂig
Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD

cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

MTM ST

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Amyenz CLeaw
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
—
LD Doeo s4L29

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: /777 /ﬂ/ WEs /g A2 -
City: /@WBIZO/(E ﬂ/\/% County: /Z'ewg,fzb Zip Code: ?A/ 33 (9774'

ility.Identification/Number (DEP Use)

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
—_— —
MART N Jei ke /&%/J
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm:
Street Address: 7 797 / W ES 22
City: ﬂr/y// broRF y&=S  County: 6654}1] ARD  ZipCode: ¥, 33 o%y)

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: @') ?50\ - ?‘/gj Fax: ( ) /V/O’N'ﬁ

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

MIGR 1870 JollEs 2
10. Facility Contact Address: '

Street Address: 77@? p//(/é'S’ ' ég/(’@
City: ey pL2oKE HWES County: - 18R L) Zip Code: T, B30 24

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number;

Telephone: (q_gsﬂ) 76‘?\ - Q/gj Fax: ( ) - /Mﬂ/(/@"

RECEIVED

AUS 3 0 1996
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 ’
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources
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Pons

Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased (Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser [~/ ) f/;‘\/ .9/7 r

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(%) w/ no controls

|Rec|aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ ><|

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ / O | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | Kl New small area source |
Existing large area source | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) A Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ :
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monit>oring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLLIRK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 150f 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ Z ;] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inq(uiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

oy o Q@«/ . 75
Signature // Date

v

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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A Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 20, 1997

MTMSJ
7799 Pines Boulevard
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024

>Re: 1996 Title V General Permit Fees
Dear Business Owner:

Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C,, requires the Department to provide written notice to
facilities to submit payment of an annual operation fee of $50. The fee is due and payable
annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year during which the facility
was in operation and subject to the requirement of the rule and general permit.

Initial fee invoices were mailed January 7. This was followed by a second invoice
sent by certified mail on February 15. As of this date, our records indicate that your
payment has not been received.

For your convenience, an invoice is enclosed. Please return the bottom portion of
the invoice along with your payment.

If you have any questions concerning your payment, please contact Sandy Bowman
or Marnie Brynes at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

Chetel Decorpuar

Henry Estevez

Administrator

Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and
Mobile Sources

HE\sb

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



BEST AVAILABLE COPY UNSFEL LIV SUIMMAK Y REFUKL

TYPE OF INSPECTION: agaL ¢ compLantiscovillly [J - RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN,__ 47O TIMEOUT:, /O . & </ AIRS ID#:_ O1/ 22 7 7

TYPE OF FACILITY: ‘DA.:)( e croni u\é’; - ‘//)jA C . .

FACILITY NAME: /] s (Jac DATE:_/¢/ ’// 77

FACILITY LOCATION: 7799 {4 war [K /ua/- y ﬁzwj-n e I /'.Az/,] £/, S€02¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /Ca(/)f/f'M T Les PHONE NUMBER:(9.5" ) 762 -7/ £Z
[

rE]/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated dm;ing this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

( 7 7

COMMENTS:
7.
é i PN
,U/“ (NG AV
'
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submired to the inspector. YES NO[:]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: CCTHVIAN CPRIS

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: e PN PHONE NUMBER{?’.S" ‘f/ $/7-792 ¢’

- P
-

/

Page 2. of Z Revised 10/96
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PERCJOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAJERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSID#: O/ 227 7 DATE: / w_//// 77 TIMEIN: 90  TIMEOUT: /0- 2 i

FACILITY NAME: /[ AVLAA C/Zq;)_,u |
FACILITY LOCATION: 775 §1vw, B/ J. , ﬁ,&wj/\o io [/ wzs ) J&

Fleei La 3703y | |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICAL: __A//] £ J O/V T ol ESprone! 55y ge2 -7/ P2

CONTACT NAME: PHONE: ‘é

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check approprnate box) a
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a I3
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a 1
— =
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION H
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: QO No notification form
(check appropriate box) QO Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small area source aQ 2. New small area source |
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galiyr = -~ = _both types, X < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source ] %
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr ;
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Q’Y ON QCan not determine :
If no, pleasc check the appropriatc classification: H
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning H
facility was /7 ¢? gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay awnN ;&
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? Oy aN OanN/a
Is the temperaturc differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly "
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, i
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anN aN/a 5
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON ON/A ‘
3
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring i
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction, i
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, i
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Qy anN awNva -
:
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual b
condenser coils? Ay ON ON/A
3
6. Routed airflow to thc carbon adsorber (if used) at all ti1ncs? Qy ON an/a i
= =
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
Has the responsible ofticial:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Ky ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Wy anN
3. Muaintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON 0N/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w7in 5 davs of receipt? Ry OGN Owna
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN NN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON &w/a
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? XYy ON :
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN ®n/a ﬁ
i
Problem corrected? Oy ON BN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy OnN &nva 3

Revised &/11/97
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ARSIDH: C/ 22 77 (. (

, \/Rmsed 10/10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT :
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

raCILITY NAME: /] twenn Mo ' DATE: /€ 5/37-/27
FACILITY LOCATION: 77 5F { dwa, Rjvol. ,_/Q,.M,é'\o—zu> ¥ o
7L/O/\.A u(Uf 330}‘-}'

Annual Reporting Period: Lot opl e 1996 TO ol QZOQA 1927

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. XvES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dun'hg the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

os]
: L2
Exact period of non-compliance: from to z<= ™M
A= -
22 o ™
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ® = - e
& = <
. £ O L
Method used to demonstrate compliance: a3 et
- m g
» g
Bg e

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. A i

1 i / ‘/ .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AR ION TJori F§  Eivieir.cay Vgl 10/11/% 7

Name (Please Print) Signduire /./ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to usc this form.

Page [ of 2'.



. THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR ;R/OPER HANDLING L
. " } 1 - ) 37\5’ :

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

3041

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-
== o=
= M
| N
Do NOT Remove Label N S3—
_ oo
_ o=
w v O : -
( AIRS ID 0112277 Py == [o]
! MTMSJ FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
| MARION JOILES Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 '
| 7799 PINES BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
' Obj.: 002273

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

37



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse slde?

- —— o — -

SENDER:
uComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that
card to you.

a Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

sWrite “Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

aThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered
delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee's Address
2. O3 Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

we can retum this

and the date

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID 0112277
MTMS]J
MARION JOILES
7799 PINES BLVD
- PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

4a. Article Number

Z 222 6206

4b. Service Type
O Registered &I Certified
O Insured

O Express Mail
[0 Retum Receipt for Merchandise {0 COD

7. Date OFJEBW 1 “-‘Qs 1998

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

o 20
6. Signature: Addressee\ or Ag )
X By v &

PS Form 3811, December/f%ﬁ

1025959780179 Domestic Return Receipt l

=

US Postal Service

MTMS]

MARION JOILES

7799 PINES BLVD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024

$

Fostage

-+ Z 333 B13 15k

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coveraae Providad.
AIRS ID 0112277

=

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




70 DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
? sk ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM
3 2 O
= < % m f e — -
S % e , AIRS ID 01 12277ﬂ,
-2 | MTMSJ j
o . £ ! MARION JOILES ;
) % 2 : ! 7799 PINES BLVD
53 & m PEMBROKE PINES FL 33024
@ O .
@ ;—‘%‘ o N o .
) Do NOT Remove Label
. . /
Annual Reporting Period: dﬂ'}’\/ 19 92 TO

If NO, complete the following:

P71 :
el
Based on each term or condition oi' the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliancé with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

YES UNo
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above
Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

1o

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

to

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
Jo R
. y ~ ~
(AT Jols U avierD ¢ >
Name (Please Print)

#/27/)78
signﬁe ] Daft
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
11/06/97

v
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY - e e s s

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL _COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION 7]

TIME IN: 071&0 K. e« TIME OUT: [O. 00 o ¢t s AIRS 1D 2/ 20 77
Type of FaCiLITY: Doy Clopecic & ’ )
FACILITY NAME: /} w:Ja,u‘ COcs C/Q,Qé/u DATE: oa//ﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: 77 97 Prus, 3/ ol
Nodrope fiess , fFoviolo 3303 Y

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /’{OL:ZO “ ij,@/) PHOME NuMaER:(‘ff 7)762-~7/F3

m Based on the results of the compliancs requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility i< found to be in
comeliance with DEP Ruie §2-215.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)).

D 3ased on the resulis of the compiiance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following comgiiance '

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM ] FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Faudily o5 oo Cflivea -

<
b % <
e o L
Zo ‘o
% 5 &
% A %
‘e, % O
0% 7 ‘
1>/ ‘-5,(‘
%%,
COMMENTS:
Thz Annual Compliance Certification form has beea properly ceaifizd and submired to the inspecior. ‘{ES)E NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximate)
[(NSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: &JMM &,/7)// S
% (Please PrKl()
INSPECTOR'S SICNATURE: % PHONE NUMBER:[fJ ‘7/J 68-3v63
/
oage D of L. Revised 10196



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A

RE-INSPECTION d

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY

FACILITY NAME: JA el VQO,QM "c}, %) %
FACILITY LOCATION: _ /7 77 W/ 2y E/(/ d/ , |
/)WjﬂO‘C? /4"1/'&1 //:/OA/I/ZO( 77039

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /’CGA 1/(/ v J e b, pHONE(./%"V) 76213

CONTACT NAME: ! -@M PHONE: A
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
L. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Q
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

[PART O: CLASSIFICATION

|

2 No notification form
(O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al

;X 2.

[. Existing small area source New small arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < [40 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <'x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1.300 gai/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

facility was __/ O sallons.

[f no. please check the appropriate classificauon:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and 1s not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanuty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area sougce Qa
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

By

N Can not determine

above

Revised 9/15/97



[PART M: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

|

Is the respoasible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tghtly sealed and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?

()

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

w

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ay
ay
QY

oY

ay

aN ®N/A
aN @A
aN

ON OwA

aN FN/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

[f ciassification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(compliete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

. Equipped all machines with the appropaate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ’

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 435° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been compleiely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

[f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

Qay

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

aN ONr/a

ON JON/A

aN

aN aw/a

ON

20f53

Revised 9/13/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay anN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay aN anNva
[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? QY aN awa
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? QY AN aw/a
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy Oy ON/A
4 Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrauons is at least 8 duct diameters downsueam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay aN QON/a
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay anN anN/a
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsocber (if used) at all umes? ay aN awNva
[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS
Has the responsible official:
(check appropnate boxes)
L. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ®Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? oY ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay anN anN/aA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay aN aN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Ay AN mN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay Oy ¥NvA
6. Maintained startup/shutdowrn/malfunction plan? Y AN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aw l}éNlA
Problem corrected? Oy ON J@N/A
3. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? aQy aN JAN/A

Revised 9/15/97




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

[PART VI: LEAK DET  {TON AND REPAIRS B
1. Does the responsible ;ial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair ‘
inspection? My aN
2. Has the facility mai:  -=d a leak log? qY UN
3. Does the responsibl-  :ial check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connect fiings,
couplings, ¢ dves Ny aN aOw/A Muck cookers Ay AN &va
Door gasket.  seating F]Y aON ON/A Stills ¥y ON aQnv/a
Filter gaske { seating ®y ON OnvA Exhaust dampers ay aN ?]N/A
Pumps QY ON QN/A Diverter valves Qv aN Ava
Solvent ta: d containers Qv ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings Y ON i/X‘iN/A
Water ser: s @Y aN anN/a
4. Which method :2cuon is used by the responsibie official?
Visual e -aton (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) kY]
Physical ‘tion (airflow felt through gaskets) A ¥
Odor (no ole perc odor) &
Useofd'  -reading instrumeataton (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) DW.U//’}
Halogen .- detector Qg A//A
If u: - - direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: ‘P‘N/A
Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? 1Y UN
Calibrated against a standard gas poior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? Oy aN
.. [nspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay dN
4. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? Qy Oy
2. Verifted for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetnc only)? Oy ON

OCTAVIAN OPR/( 03/10/7 P

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inépection

AN

[/m'ﬁjégs Signature Approxamate Date of Next [nspecuon

4 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97



AIRS ID#: 0//22. 77

. N
N/U DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT| MR '3 loag

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM /

FACILITY NAME: A veni looe
FACILITY LOCATION: 77 77 /7/ w2, D/Va/

Wuz f)/fvu-’, F/a,ufoéo 3{037 O

S /
Annual Reporting Period: /’&"— C/@ .. 1997 10 /@6 Ly 75

%A

® < <
¢ cP )

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance t@EP Rule

A

62-213.300, Florida Admunistrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @YES ’%DNO

If NO, complete the foilowing:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acton(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Methoed used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permmit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A AR JON TOI//ES CV7an, s jﬂ/‘é i}//” 78

Name (Please Print) Signature //

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page_LofL.
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CARSW# . O 2277 » @j* Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT |
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM APR 8 1999

FACILITY NAME: /4% uea@v . : < “ﬂ k" DATE: 2 7/02/27 .
FACILITY LOCATION: 7799 {)A'u\_ﬁ/) Rl ol 2% V(,C’ . @ﬁ

N\ (C"

Af 6\)@ : 77
. LR : { \
Annual Reporting Period: VMA,)( 197 ? TO A 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @YES QNo

[fNO, completé the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

%2, Term or conditon of the generai permuit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporung period stated above:

Exact peniod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance; ’

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

-~

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry. that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent. based
upon purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to drvfacz/mes or 1,800 gallons per vearfor transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: A A R Jo i 3’0/455‘“" - AMavion /g & ’f%é/ﬁ
|  Name (Please Pringy . Signatre ﬂ .. ) Dl

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLE ¥V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ®  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

ams e Ol 2277 pate: 9‘7/02//?7 TiME IN: /230 timeout. /2 S 32
FACILITY NAME: f?* bl 0@60/‘4
FACILITY LOCATION: 7275297 ﬂ' 2y 5 [ o/

anm /),(w-, . F/O,U‘La 33039
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬂa/(»wu y(rvge/; PHONE: (?fV/ 762 -9 P32

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART 1: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

l. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form thart it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) QA Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

. Existing small area source y 2. New small area source d

dry-to-drv only, x < 140 'gal/vr dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/yr

rransfer only, x <200 gal/vr ransfer only. x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < 40 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before [2/9/91) (constructed on or after [2/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 2 4. New large area source Q

dry-to-drv only, 140 < x <2100 gal/yr drv-io-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 cal/vr -

transfer only, 200 < x € 1.800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

poth types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. This is a correct facitity classification vy aw QCan not determine

[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
3 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was "7/ gallons.

| of 3 ' Revised 9/15/97



”PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

l. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

5. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Sy
::0%
®BY

v: 2%

ay

aN anN/a
aN anN/A
aN

aON aw/a

aN /A
|

— e ——————————

|

MP:—\RT [V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

i. Cquipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

5. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 435° F?

(v}

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

[f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(f ctassification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must lrave been installed

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

avy

ay

avy

ay

ay

ay

N

anN anN/a

aN awn/A

ON

N OnN/Aa

aN

— — e ———————
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Oy OGN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .
iniet and outlet weekly? Gy anN awNva

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' Oy ON Owa
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON OnA

(V%)

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/a

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ’ Oy aN On/a

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON OwN/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN anv/a

”PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

[. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Wy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? By ON

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

(9%

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Yy anN awa
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ®y ON ONA

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay an Mva
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy aN &wva -’
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | (¥1Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON YﬂN/A

Problem corrected? _ ay anN EﬁN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy aN pN'/A

— ——

Revised 9/15/97
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“PART Vi: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

w)

L.

4.

Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Pv On aON/A Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating 'pY N aN/A Stills
Filter gaskets and seating t_éY ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps l'ﬁY ON ON/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers dy an awva Carmridge filter housings
Water separators MY anN awnva

Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor {noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instcrumentation (FID/P[D/calorimertric tubes)
Hafogen leak detector
[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

h. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID onlv)?

c. lnspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

®Wy  ON
KBy own

Wy ON ON/A
¥y an anva
@By aN anv/a
Fy ON ON/A

pY aON OwA

00 ¥ H#®€H

ON/A
Oy an

dy OGN
QY ON
Qv ON
ay ON

OCTAVIAN OPR)S 09/02/77

Inspector’s Namg (Please Print) Date of Insoecuon

/) | | Aff/’-‘/{ Jooo

(.24

4 of 3

l ctor’s Signarure Approxurgte Date of Next [nspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

/

TITLE YV GENERAL PERMIT
* COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

YPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

RE-INSPECTION a

FLDI84 |6 39|

o COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
Megdin |, ‘aooz- b
Dent Ha3- g e“

ars m#:_(1139TF  pate: /)'SII 1/ oveN: | {0 Py TIME OUT;_ | }'\30%
FACILITY NAME: _f\pnz¢iclean - as
(o4
FACILITY LOCATION: £ F+€ D nen By . »® E
. zS = 0
- ‘ “ O —n
\)/{" Vlbﬁfc',k‘g bt nLs » F:_/_ 330 3415 > i.;- ¢¢=‘ I
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (Yo' oy Y 01 es PHONE@'W% % é‘%.&i&
" Q =
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: L o
fra)
[PART I: NOTIFICATION I
(check appropriate box) N -
1.- New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup cogl
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a

——

| PART : CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small area sourcc

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility classification

facility was allons.

——————

l1of3

Q1 No notificaticn form
0 Drop storc/out of busincss/petroleum

2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

QN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

above

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
i i\/‘j i ’g

Revised 9/15/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS . W
Is the respousible official of the dry cleaning facility:
A

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? 9{ aN OwN/
. Examining the containers for leakage? ON ON/A

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

@7 ON
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at . @(
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ON Ow/A

—

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|
In Part IT-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part 'V, '
If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).
. If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a refrigerated

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:

(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? ay aN Owa

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the .
condenscr upon opcening the door? ay ON OnA

4. Mcasured and rccorded the temperature of the outlet cxhaust strcam of a refrigerated
condgnscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? aQy OaN

5. Repai'red or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Oy ON ON/A

6. Conductcd all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

20f53 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON On/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy ON On/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON On/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ‘ ay ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamctcrs downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, conLracUon
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlct? Qy anN aw/a

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condcnser coils? Oy ON ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? Oy OnN OwvaA

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the respansible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintaincd rcceipts for perc purchascd? Ef{ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? UN
3. Maintaincd lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: No Qevs
a. documentation of leaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON BN/A
b. documcntation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak rcpaired w/in 2 days o ‘m:” \/rc:‘ oty
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Oy ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ' ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y/DN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON G‘N//;
Problem corrected? Qy ON Bﬂ
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? "D’/DN ON/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS j

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? , EWY/ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
' Hose connections, fittings, m/ @/
couplings, and valves Y ON QN/A Muck cookers N ON/A
Door gaskets and seating aN On/A Stills : D'/DN SINIZN
Filter gaskets and seating Cy{ AN ONA Exhaust dampers D/DN awva
Pumps CW/DN anNva Diverter valves Q/]N ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers D}//DN anN/a  Cartridge filter housings GY QN ON/A
Water separators aN Owa
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? ) Q/
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) 0
Odor (noticeable perc odor) 9/
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector ]
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: aN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapar concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? QY OGN |
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to a;ld after cach usc
(PID/FID only)? Qy aw
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in usc? ay ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimctric only)? ay OUN
/‘, . i
T ) L i N
Llizaoekh ¥ Sinsiy 057 / )
Inspector’s Name (Pleasc P#int) /Date 4 Inspection
- 4 R Av' -’ ' i
Uy alelty £ oy 5 117 o)
Inspector’s Signature Apprﬂxima(é Date of Next Inspection
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~avs Sumouine ALS QUALILY GENERAL PERMIT ALY
EEST RYAILAGLE COPY ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: (\Umzt\;cpc Feral . DATE: Lﬁ,ﬂ"/_oo_
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 7 #99 Pres glivd.
—szbtvkﬂ P—)/\Je.o . FL__ 33034

Aanual Reporting Period: m;?j_ 1999 TO . ma\{ RO

ased on each term or conditon of the Tite V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliage€with DEP Rule
2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statemeant. YES DNO

(¢Y]

YN

ZNO, complate the following:

.. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Zxact period of non-compliance: from o

Azuon(s) taken to achieve compliancs: -

vfzihod used to demonstrate compliance:

2. Term oc condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

.xact period of non~compliance: from to

.2zen(s) taken to achieve compliance:

‘zthod used to demonstrate compliancz:

P72 responsible official, [ hereby certify. based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry. that the statements
22 an this notification are (rue. accurate and completz. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethvlene solvent, baszd
“cnt gurchase receipts. does not exceed 2.100 gallons per vear for drv-to drv fectilities or {800 gallons per vecr for transfer or
mZination faciliries.

:3PONSIBLE OFFICAL:  NARITH/ D;-,(E:S L/n‘/ﬁ’/f’“ﬁ“:‘/ gﬂgs 5?3/01‘/

Name (Please Print) Signamr7

7

s form is made available to you as an aid in order to mest your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the

crzzon of the respoasible official to use this form.
Page l of I .



]
!
§ i

, @ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature |

) item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X 0 Agent.

; ‘M Print your name:and address on the reverse [J Addresses :
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) - | C. Date of,Delivery |

. B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

b - - D. Is delivery address differert from tem 17 [ Yes
1. Article Addressed to:- If YES, enter delivery address below:  [1 No

( MARION J8ILES - ‘
¢ AMERICLEAM |
7799 PINESIBLYVD ‘ =i '

PEMBROKE PINES, FL 33024 ] 3. sepce Type
! Certified Mall [0 Express Mail

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise 1

{ . ' O Insured Mail [0 C.OD. .

A Wﬂ ﬂé/ﬂﬂ J ‘/j 4. Restricted Delivery? ExtraFoe) L1 Yos |

. 2. "Article Number " ; :
+ " (Transfer from service label) | 7003 0500 OoOO4 OL44 5197

7 PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Recelpt 102595 0241540

4 -
i
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MS# 5590  mc Acct# £574

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Rd
Tallahassee FL 32399-2
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|

U.S. Postal Servicem
CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

OFFICIAL USE

7003 0500 OOO4 0140 8Ll

Postage | $ KUW

Certified Fee 57 5/2(]0 l?‘

oo Derlant F Postmark
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Department of
Envwonmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building .
Jeb Bush : 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor : Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the usc of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states ""...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule. -

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and
the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

(cut here)

— ,W______________‘-__‘__ ______________________

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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Department of
Enwronmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road . David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

March 1, 2004

NOTICE OF ANNUAL OPERATION FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: Users of Title V Air General Permits

Records in the Division of Air Resource Management indicate that you operate a source
of air pollution and that you have claimed eligibility for your facility to operate under a Title V
Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Ass a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual operation fee as
established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C.

Your annual operation fee is $50 for calendar year 2003. A notice of your obligation to -
pay the annual operation fee was sent to you by first class U.S. mail, along with an invoice form
and instructions. If you have already submitted the annual operation fee in response to that
request, please disregard this letter.

If you have not yet submitted the annual operation fee, this notice (with the enclosed
replacement invoice) is being sent in accordance with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C,, as a
reminder that any annual operation fee not postmarked by March 1, 2004, may be subject to a
50% penalty, plus interest computed in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S. In addition,
please be aware that under Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pa'y any required
annual operation fee, penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of the Title V Air
General Permit. :

To submit your fee payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form. If
you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

W\Y
Jo ph Kahn, Chief
\ : Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
/JIK .
Enclosure: Invoice Form

“Mare Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit }

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have clalmed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Admmlstratlve Code (F.A.C)).

For your facility to maintain its elig:bllxty for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states ""...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee i is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operatlon{and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written
notice, as required under the general permit rule. !

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department ofEnvironmerital Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility! 's eligibility for the
~general .permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and )

‘the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to: I C

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts '
Post Office Box 3070 |
Tallahassee, FL. 32315-3070
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

April 1, 2003

NOTICE OF LATE PAYMENT OF ANNUAL OPERATION FEE
VIA: CERTIFIED MAIL WITH RETURN RECEIPT

TO: User of Title V Air General Permit

Department records indicate that during calendar year 2002 you operated a facility which
is a source of air pollution. You have also claimed eligibility for this facility to operate under a
Title V Air General Permit pursuant to Chapter 62-213, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

As a source of air pollution subject to Title V of the federal Clean Air Act, your facility is
required under Section 403.0872, Florida Statutes (F.S.), to pay an annual operation fee, as
- established by the Department in Rule 62-213.205, F.A.C. You are also required, under Rule
62-213.300(2)(c)2, F.A.C., to notify the Department in writing of any change in facility status.

The annual operation fee is $50 for calendar year 2002. A notice of your obligation to
pay the annual operation fee was sent to you by certified mail, along with an invoice form and
instructions. This notice (with the enclosed replacement invoice) is being sent as a reminder.

The Departrrient has not received your annual operation fee. Accordingly, in accordance
with Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., the Department is assessing a 50% penalty against your
facility, for a total fee of $75.00 for calendar year 2002.

Under Rule 62-213.205(1)(g), F.A.C., failure to timely pay the required annual operation
fee, penalty, or interest constitutes grounds for revocation of your Title V Air General Permit. If
the fee and penalty are not promptly paid, the Department will proceed to revoke your facility’s
Title V Air General Permit and will also seek interest in accordance with Section 220.807, F.S.

~ To submit your $75.00 payment, please follow the directions on the enclosed invoice form.
If you have any questions, you may call Rick Butler at 850/921-9586 or Sandra Bowman at
850/921-9583. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

- Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
K
Enclosure: Invoice Form “More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
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